Substi	tute Form PTO-1595	RECO	02-22-			torney Docket No	o.: PM-251	
Assista	signments ant Commissioner For Patents ngton, D.C. 20231				27	•		
Please	record the attached original d	ocument.				ugenales entre un entre entre entre		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies	<b>s)</b> :			Construction of the La	به میشین از این ایمانسی و	w	
	Crispin M. Miller 216 Old Country Road Extenson Lincoln, Ma. 01773 U.S.A.		John M. Fritz 26 Desmond Avenue Watertown, Ma. 02472		U.S.A.	Vitaly Pesikov 23 Fencourt F Canton, MA.	Road	U.S.A
	Jean L. Spencer 65 Saint Botolph Street #1		William Baird Shambley 1 Rizzo Lane					
	Boston, MA. 02116	U.S.A.	Billerica, Ma.	01821	U.S.A.			

2. Name/Address of receiving party(ies)

Boston, MA. 02116

THE GILLETTE COMPANY (a Delaware corporation) **Prudential Tower Building** Boston, Massachusetts 02199 U.S.A.

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
  - Assignment <u>x</u>
  - Merger
  - Security Agreement
  - Change of Name

÷

15

Other:

Execution Date: December 21, 1999.

Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

	Α.	Patent Application No.(s): 09/390,965	В.	Patent No.(s):
5.	corresp	nd address of party to whom onding concerning document be mailed:		Total number of applications/patents involved: _1
02/18/2000 1 01 FC:581	THE GI Pruden 39th Fl Boston 617-42 TON11	, Massachusetts 02199	7. 8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 EnclosedX Authorized to charge Deposit Account.Deposit Account No. 07-1350.If the fee above is being charged to DepositAccount, a duplicate copy of this cover sheetis attached. Please apply any additional chargesor any credits, to our Deposit Account Number07-1350.
Name of	To the I docume A. Howley of Person	ent. (Reg. No. 34,624 )	<del>\Signatu</del>	

PATENT **REEL: 010554 FRAME: 0360** 

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Crispin M. Miller: 216 Old County Road Extension; Lincoln, MA 01773("Assignor")Jean L. Spencer: 65 Saint Botolph Street; #1; Boston, MA 02116("Assignor")John M. Fritz: 26 Desmond Avenue; Watertown, MA 02472("Assignor")William Baird Shambley: 1 Rizzo Lane; Billerica, MA 01821("Assignor")Vitaly Pesikov: 23 Fencourt Road; Canton, MA 02021("Assignor")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

THE GILLETTE COMPANY ("Assignee") (a Delaware corporation) Prudential Tower Building Boston, Massachusetts 02199 USA

its successors and assigns, the entire undivided right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) described in United States Patent Application Serial Number 09/390,965, filed on September 07, 1999 (docket no. PM-251), entitled Dispenser For Applying a Material to a Surface, this assignment including said application and any continuation, division, substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents or design registrations granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications and design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned United States Patent Application under any applicable treaty or convention.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Assignors further covenant to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), applications, patents and design registrations as may be known and accessible to Assignors and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative

-1-

.Γ

any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications or design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, patents or design registrations, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications, patents or design registrations to Assignee.

Date Signed Assignors M DEC 1999 Crispin M. Miller

Jean L. Spencer Jean L. Spencer

M. Fritz Íohr

William Baird Shambley

Vitaly Pesikov

\*Notarial Certification -Accepted by Assignee

Stee. 21, 1999

December 21, 1989

Notary\*

Jano khefond (Enmerly Macbourgh) My Communicon experces 125103 Drun une bad

DEC. 21, 1999 - Duen wire and

Dacentchef ned

12/21 99

Recco Wiefmar Down Wreford

The person named to the left of my signature executed this instrument before me on the date shown.

The Gillette Company

By:

Donal B. Tobin, Patent Counse Authorized Officer

-00 Date:

Notary\*